Houses exceeding three thousand (3,000) square feet in floor area shall be 
permitted an attached garage with a floor area equal to thirty (30) percent of the 
floor area of the house, rather than the nine hundred (900) square feet indicated.  In 
no case shall an attached garage exceed one thousand two hundred (1,200) square 
feet in floor area.  

9. All free standing or detached buildings (garages/sheds) 600 square feet or less  
shall be built on a minimum of four (4) inch wide and a twenty-four (24) inch deep 
ratwall with a four (4) inch slab over four (4) inch sand or stone base.